Weekly Security Incident Log
Period of January 01 - 07, 2018

Incident No.

Reported
Date

Reported
Time

Location

Category

Subcategory

Incident Summary

2018-000002

2018-000001

2018-000005

2018-000004

2018-000006

2018-000007

2018-000009

2018-000011

2018-000012

2018-000014

2018-000015

2018-000016

2018-000018

2018-000019

2018-000021

1/1/2018

1/1/2018

1/2/2018

1/2/2018

1/2/2018

1/3/2018

1/3/2018

1/3/2018

1/3/2018

1/4/2018

1/4/2018

1/4/2018

1/5/2018

1/5/2018

1/6/2018

3:05:00 PM

3:07:00 PM

11:22:00 AM

1:52:00 PM

11:16:00 PM

1:19:00 AM

3:19:00 PM

4:30:00 PM

7:28:00 PM

3:51:00 PM

4:15:00 PM

4:38:00 PM

3:18:00 PM

4:05:00 PM

4:20:00 AM

YORK LANES RETAIL

ACCOLADE WEST

CAMPUS WALK

PASSY RESIDENCE

BENNETT CENTRE
FOR STUDENT
SERVICES

SCHULICH SCHOOL
OF BUSINESS

PARKING GARAGE -
YORK LANES (PS1)

WINTERS COLLEGE

KEELE CAMPUS
RESIDENCE

NORTH WEST GATE

FOUNDERS COLLEGE

PARKING GARAGE -
ARBORETUM LANE
(PS2)

WINTERS COLLEGE

SCOTT LIBRARY

WILLIAM SMALL
CENTRE

Mischief, Under
$5000

Fire Alarm

Mischief, Under
$5000

Fire Alarm

Smoking Complaint

Disorderly
Behaviour

Damage

Emergency Medical

Mental Health Act

Motor Vehicle
Incident

Emergency Medical

Emergency Medical

Mischief, Under
$5000

Disorderly
Behaviour

Fire Alarm

Private Property

Malfunction

University Property

Malfunction

Caution Issued

Intoxicated Person

Private Property

Slip\Trip\Fall

Community
Member

Collision \No
Injuries

Sudden lliness

Slip\Trip\Fall

University Property

Intoxicated Person

Malfunction

A Security patrol discovered a bottle had been
thrown through the gate of a York Lanes retail
store.

Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire
alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to
be a malfunction.

A Security patrol discovered graffiti on a sign post
located on Campus Walk on the southwest side of
the Stedman Lecture Halls Building.

Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire
alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to
be a burst pipe.

Security responded to a smoking complaint. Two
community members and several non-community
members were located inside a basement level
lounge. All individuals were directed to leave the
building.

Security responded to a report of an unknown
male asleep inside a first floor washroom. The
male refused to provided identification and was
escorted out of the building.

A community member reported their vehicle was
damaged when struck by the parking garage exit
gate arm. No injuries were reported. Damage
was sustained to the vehicles hood and the
parking gate arm.

Security responded to a report that a community
member tripped and fell in a stairwell. Minor
injuries were reported. Medical care was
declined.

Security and Toronto Police responded to a report
of a community member in distress. The
individual was arrested by Police and transported
to hospital for further medical care.

Security responded to a motor vehicle collision.
No injuries were reported. The drivers advised
they will be attending the collision reporting center
to report the collision.

Security and EMS responded to a report that an
unknown male was asleep inside a second floor
washroom. The male was identified as a non-
community member. He was transported by EMS
to hospital for further medical care.

Security responded to a report that a community
member slipped and fell in a stairwell Injuries
were reported, however, medical care was
declined.

A Security patrol discovered graffiti written on an
exterior wall of the college. The Work Control
Centre was notified.

Security responded to a report that an unknown
male was acting in a belligerent manner towards
another library patron. The male appeared to be
intoxicated and he refused to provide
identification. He was directed to leave the
building.

Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire
alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to
be a malfunction.
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Time
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Incident Summary

2018-000022

2018-000023

2018-000024

2018-000025

2018-000026

2018-000027

2018-000028

2018-000029

2018-000030

2018-000031

1/6/2018

1/6/2018

1/6/2018

1/6/2018

1/6/2018

1/6/2018

1/7/2018

1/7/2018

1/7/2018

1/7/2018

5:18:00 AM

5:38:00 AM

6:09:00 AM

8:53:00 PM

10:57:00 PM

11:17:00 PM

12:05:00 AM

12:29:00 PM

2:24:00 PM

4:30:00 PM

WILLIAM SMALL Fire Alarm
CENTRE

YORK LANES RETAIL Fire Alarm

WILLIAM SMALL Fire Alarm
CENTRE

Malfunction

Malfunction

Malfunction

MCLAUGHLIN Emergency Medical Sudden lliness

COLLEGE

VANIER RESIDENCE Fire Alarm

VANIER COLLEGE Damage

FOUNDERS COLLEGE Disorderly
Behaviour

STUDENT CENTRE Disturbance,
Causing

ACCOLADE WEST Fire Alarm

VICTOR PHILLIP Fire Alarm
DAHDALEH BUILDING

Malfunction

University Property

Alcohol - open in
public place

Common Nuisance

Malfunction

Malfunction

Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire
alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to
be a malfunction.

Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire
alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to
be a malfunction.

Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire
alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to
be a malfunction.

Security and EMS responded to a report that a
community member sustained an injury while in
the fitness centre. EMS transported the individual
to hospital for further medical care.

Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire
alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to
be a malfunction.

A Security patrol discovered a damaged pane of
glass in a perimeter door. The cause of the
damage was not determined. The Work Control
Centre was notified.

A Security patrol encountered a group of
individuals consuming alcohol and smoking
inside a first floor classroom. Three community
members and two non-community members were
identified, cautioned and requested to leave the
building.

Security and Toronto Police responded to a report
that an unknown male was consuming alcohol
and causing a disturbance. The male was
identified as a non-community member previously
trespassed from campus. He was directed to
leave campus.

Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire
alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to
be a malfunction.

Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire
alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to
be a burst pipe. The Work Control Centre was
notified.
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Incident Category Summary

Damage

Disorderly Behaviour
Disturbance, Causing
Emergency Medical

Fire Alarm

Mental Health Act
Mischief, Under $5000
Motor Vehicle Incidents
Smoking Complaint

Total Reported Incidents
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Frequency Distribution Report
By Day of Week
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