Weekly Security Incident Log

Period of January 01 - 07, 2018

Incident No.	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2018-000002	1/1/2018	3:05:00 PM	YORK LANES RETAIL	Mischief, Under \$5000	Private Property	A Security patrol discovered a bottle had been thrown through the gate of a York Lanes retail store.
2018-000001	1/1/2018	3:07:00 PM	ACCOLADE WEST	Fire Alarm	Malfunction	Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be a malfunction.
2018-000005	1/2/2018	11:22:00 AM	CAMPUS WALK	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	A Security patrol discovered graffiti on a sign post located on Campus Walk on the southwest side of the Stedman Lecture Halls Building.
2018-000004	1/2/2018	1:52:00 PM	PASSY RESIDENCE	Fire Alarm	Malfunction	Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be a burst pipe.
2018-000006	1/2/2018	11:16:00 PM	BENNETT CENTRE FOR STUDENT SERVICES	Smoking Complaint	Caution Issued	Security responded to a smoking complaint. Two community members and several non-community members were located inside a basement level lounge. All individuals were directed to leave the building.
2018-000007	1/3/2018	1:19:00 AM	SCHULICH SCHOOL OF BUSINESS	Disorderly Behaviour	Intoxicated Person	Security responded to a report of an unknown male asleep inside a first floor washroom. The male refused to provided identification and was escorted out of the building.
2018-000009	1/3/2018	3:19:00 PM	PARKING GARAGE - YORK LANES (PS1)	Damage	Private Property	A community member reported their vehicle was damaged when struck by the parking garage exit gate arm. No injuries were reported. Damage was sustained to the vehicles hood and the parking gate arm.
2018-000011	1/3/2018	4:30:00 PM	WINTERS COLLEGE	Emergency Medical	Slip\Trip\Fall	Security responded to a report that a community member tripped and fell in a stairwell. Minor injuries were reported. Medical care was declined.
2018-000012	1/3/2018	7:28:00 PM	KEELE CAMPUS RESIDENCE	Mental Health Act	Community Member	Security and Toronto Police responded to a report of a community member in distress. The individual was arrested by Police and transported to hospital for further medical care.
2018-000014	1/4/2018	3:51:00 PM	NORTH WEST GATE	Motor Vehicle Incident	Collision \No Injuries	Security responded to a motor vehicle collision. No injuries were reported. The drivers advised they will be attending the collision reporting center to report the collision.
2018-000015	1/4/2018	4:15:00 PM	FOUNDERS COLLEGE	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security and EMS responded to a report that an unknown male was asleep inside a second floor washroom. The male was identified as a noncommunity member. He was transported by EMS to hospital for further medical care.
2018-000016	1/4/2018	4:38:00 PM	PARKING GARAGE - ARBORETUM LANE (PS2)	Emergency Medical	Slip\Trip\Fall	Security responded to a report that a community member slipped and fell in a stairwell Injuries were reported, however, medical care was declined.
2018-000018	1/5/2018	3:18:00 PM	WINTERS COLLEGE	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	A Security patrol discovered graffiti written on an exterior wall of the college. The Work Control Centre was notified.
2018-000019	1/5/2018	4:05:00 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Disorderly Behaviour	Intoxicated Person	Security responded to a report that an unknown male was acting in a belligerent manner towards another library patron. The male appeared to be intoxicated and he refused to provide identification. He was directed to leave the building.
2018-000021	1/6/2018	4:20:00 AM	WILLIAM SMALL CENTRE	Fire Alarm	Malfunction	Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be a malfunction.

Incident No.	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2018-000022	1/6/2018	5:18:00 AM	WILLIAM SMALL CENTRE	Fire Alarm	Malfunction	Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be a malfunction.
2018-000023	1/6/2018	5:38:00 AM	YORK LANES RETAIL	Fire Alarm	Malfunction	Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be a malfunction.
2018-000024	1/6/2018	6:09:00 AM	WILLIAM SMALL CENTRE	Fire Alarm	Malfunction	Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be a malfunction.
2018-000025	1/6/2018	8:53:00 PM	MCLAUGHLIN COLLEGE	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security and EMS responded to a report that a community member sustained an injury while in the fitness centre. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2018-000026	1/6/2018	10:57:00 PM	VANIER RESIDENCE	Fire Alarm	Malfunction	Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be a malfunction.
2018-000027	1/6/2018	11:17:00 PM	VANIER COLLEGE	Damage	University Property	A Security patrol discovered a damaged pane of glass in a perimeter door. The cause of the damage was not determined. The Work Control Centre was notified.
2018-000028	1/7/2018	12:05:00 AM	FOUNDERS COLLEGE	Disorderly Behaviour	Alcohol - open in public place	A Security patrol encountered a group of individuals consuming alcohol and smoking inside a first floor classroom. Three community members and two non-community members were identified, cautioned and requested to leave the building.
2018-000029	1/7/2018	12:29:00 PM	STUDENT CENTRE	Disturbance, Causing	Common Nuisance	Security and Toronto Police responded to a report that an unknown male was consuming alcohol and causing a disturbance. The male was identified as a non-community member previously trespassed from campus. He was directed to leave campus.
2018-000030	1/7/2018	2:24:00 PM	ACCOLADE WEST	Fire Alarm	Malfunction	Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be a malfunction.
2018-000031	1/7/2018	4:30:00 PM	VICTOR PHILLIP DAHDALEH BUILDING	Fire Alarm	Malfunction	Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be a burst pipe. The Work Control Centre was notified.

Incident Category Summary

Damage	2
Disorderly Behaviour	3
Disturbance, Causing	1
Emergency Medical	4
Fire Alarm	9
Mental Health Act	1
Mischief, Under \$5000	3
Motor Vehicle Incidents	1
Smoking Complaint	1
Total Reported Incidents	25

